

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1314/2012

SANJAY KUMAR @ SANJAY SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR BAIL ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT NOS. 1 & 2 I.A.  
No. 153195/2018 - Grant of Bail)

Date : 18-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We are not inclined to entertain the bail application.

The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

Hearing of appeal be expedited.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER